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Brent oil price under pressured by high speculative positi

Contract e Speculative position (LHS) == = AvgPosition Brent oil price (RHS) USD/bbl
900,000 90.00
800,000 80.00
700,000 70.00
600,000 516,606 60.00

500,000 50.00

400,000 40.00

300,000 30.00

200,000 20.00

Sep-15
Nov-15
Jan-16
Mar-16
May-16
Jul-16
Sep-16
Nov-16
Jan-17
Mar-17
May-17
Jul-17
Sep-17
Nov-17
Jan-18
Mar-18
May-18
Jul-18
Sep-18
Nov-18
Jan-19
Mar-19
May-19
Jul-19
Sep-19
Nov-19
Jan-20
Mar-20
May-20
Jul-20

Source: Bloomberg

yignmannTwe n3ia 9110, 179 89A15019nan &d N0 Tu 25-26, 29 auuaMld LWAFINT NT9LNNY 10120 I3 0-2088-9100 IN3813 0-2088-9399
ﬁmwaﬁ’uﬁi’ﬂv’h'ﬂu‘[mu'u"ax‘l]awhf'iﬂﬂlngLtazt'ﬂaiwtﬂuﬁmﬁiﬂﬁa‘lﬁ um"lxiﬁaLﬂumiﬁurfummgknﬁama:mwuﬂmgnﬁ’nauﬁaquuS] TauuSsnwannind n3id $1ia ﬁﬁ’mv’iwammﬁw%‘lumnﬂﬁw 2
wlseaufunsadsanamsaiingg Adsnglunsnvarivilaglideudshmih nonuaiviiiagssdieltisznsumsdaiulasasinasmu Taglalddunmdimiatnoubiinamwinnsgs
niamenannsng niaansmemaduleq ddnnglunsnu



TRINITY

SECURITIES

Corporate Governance Report Rating
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Anti-corruption Progress Indicators
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